FIXED MAGROUND XL

UZIVATELSKY MANUAL

Dékujeme za zakoupeni drzaku s bezdratovym
nabijenim FIXED MagRound XL.

POPIS PRODUKTU:
o Civka pro bezdratové nabijeni

e USB-C nabijeci port

9 Packa pro upevnéni pfisavky na palubni
desku/predni sklo

O risavia

e Led diody po obvodu drzaku

INSTALACE DRZAKU:

1. Z prisavky odstraifite ochrannou folii

2. Poté pfisavku nalepte na pfistrojovou desku

¢&i predni sklo vaseho auta a zmacknéte packu
smérem dold. Tim se pfisavka podtlakem jesté
vice prilepi.

Zapojte USB kabel do konektoru nabijeni. USB
kabel zapojte do autonabijecky. Pro pinou
podporu je nutné kabel zapojit do autonabijecky
s podporou OC nebo PD a vystupem 18W.

INDIKACE LED DIODY:

Zapojeni drzaku do napajeni: sviti bile
Zapoceti bezdratového nabijeni: sviti modie
Detekee ciziho objektu (FOD): blika modie
SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU:

Vstup: DC 9V/1.6A-2.5A,6V/1.6A

Vystup: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frekvence: 110-205 kHz

Rozméry: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Véha: 170 g

Material: ABS+zinkova slitina+tvrzené sklo
Efektivita: <80%

Vzdalenost o nabijeci plochy: <10mm
SOUCAST BALENi:

x drzak FIXED MagRound XL

x adaptér na palubni desku/pfedni sklo

x uzivatelsky manual

1x USB-C na USB-C kabel pro napajeni-1m

POZNAMKY:

Na vyrobek se vztahuje zaruka podle zakonnych
predpist platnych v zemich, kde je prodavan. V pfi-
padé problémli se servisem se obratte na prodejce,
u néhoz jste zafizeni zakoupili.

FIXED nepfebira odpovédnost za $kody zplsobené
nevhodnym pouzivanim produktu.

«

PECE 0 VYROBEK A UDRZBA

K gisténi téla produktu pouzivejte jemnou latku.
BEZPECNOSTNi OPATRENI

Zatizeni nevystavujte desti nebo snéhu a nepono-
fujte jej do vody.

Nenechavejte zafizeni v automobilu na slunci.
Nevystavujte zafizeni pfimo slune¢nimu svétlu nebo
jej nezanechévejte pobliz zdrojl tepla.
Nepouzivejte zafizeni, pokud u néj doslo k silnému
narazu, pokud spadl, nebo je jakymkoliv zplisobem
poskozen.

Nerozebirejte zafizeni, existuje nebezpeéi
elektrického Soku a/nebo popaleni. Neupravujte
napajeci kabel.

Udrzujte zafizeni mimo dosah déti. Neopravnéné
otevieni nebo Uprava &asti vyrobku ma za nasledek
pozbyti zaruky.

Skladovaci teplota produktu: 0 az 35 °C

Provozni teplota produktu: 0 az 40 °C

V pfipadé potizi s vyrobkem mizete kontaktovat
nasi podporu na webové adrese www.fixed.zone/
podpora

LIKVIDACE PRODUKTU
(Plati v zemich s oddélenymi systémy

sbéru recyklovatelnych materiald).
Staré produkty nesméji byt likvidova-

UZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA

Dakujeme, Ze ste si zakupili bezdrétovy nabijaci
drziak FIXED MagRound XL.

POPIS PRODUKTU:
Cievka na bezdrétové nabijanie
Nabijaci port USB-C

Paka na pripevnenie prisavky na palubni
dosku/veternu obrazovku

Prisavka

60000

LED diédy po obvode drziaka

INSTALACIA DRZIAKA:

1. Odstrante ochrannu foliu z prisavky

2. Potom prilepte prisavku na palubnti dosku alebo
¢&elné sklo vozidla a stlacte packu smerom
nadol. Prisavka sa potom pod vplyvom podtlaku
prichyti este pevnejsie.

Zapojte kabel USB do nabijacieho konektora.
Zapojte kabel USB do nabijacky do auta. Pre pInu
podporu musi byt kabel zapojeny do nabijacky do
auta's podporou QC alebo PD a vystupom 18 W.

“o

INDIKACIA LED:
Pripojenie drziaka k napajaniu: svieti bielo
ie bezdrdtového nabij svieti modro

ny spoleéné s domacim
Pokud produkt jiz nebude fungovat,
zlikvidujte jej v souladu s platnymi
predpisy ve vasi zemi.

— To zajistuje, Ze staré vyrobky jsou re-
cyklovény profesionalnim zplsobem
a také vyluéuje negativni disledky
pro Zivotni prostiedi. Z tohoto di-
vodu je elektrické zafizeni oznaceno
zde zobrazenym symbolem.

Tento produkt je oznacen CE v
souladu s ustanovenim smérnice
EMC 2014/30/EU a RoHS 2011/65/
EU. Timto spoleénost FIXED.zone
a.s. prohladuje, Ze tento vyrobek je
v souladu se zakladnimi pozadavky
a dalsimi pfislu§nymi ustanovenimi
smérnic EMC 2014/30/EU a RoHS
2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Ceska republika

Detekcia cudzich predmetov (FOD): blika modro

SPECIFIKACIE VYROBKU:

Vstup: DC 9V/1,56A-2,6A,6V/1,5A

Vystup: BW, 7,5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frekvencia: 110-205 kHz

Rozmery: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Hmotnost: 170 g

Material: ABS + zliatina zinku + tvrdené sklo
Uginnost: <80 %

Vzdialenost od nabijacieho povrchu: <10 mm
SUCAST BALENIA:

1x FIXED MagRound XL drziak

1x adaptér pre pristrojovi dosku/elné sklo
Ix uzivatel'ska prirucka

x napajaci kabel USB-C na USB-C-Tm

POZNAMKY:

Na vyrobok sa vztahuje zaruka v sulade s pravnymi
predpismi krajin, v ktorych sa predéva. V pripade
servisnych problémov sa obratte na predajcu, u
ktorého ste zariadenie zakupili.

Spoloénost FIXED nenesie ziadnu zodpovednost za
$kody spdsobené nespravnym pouzivanim vyrobku.

STAROSTLIVOST 0 VYROBOK A UDRZBA
Na ¢istenie tela vyrobku pouzivajte makku
handri¢ku.

BEZPECNOSTNE OPATRENIA

Zariadenie nevystavujte dazdu alebo snehu a
neponarajte ho do vody.

Nenechavajte zariadenie v aute na sinku.
Zariadenie nevystavujte priamemu sineénému Zia-
reniu ani ho nenechavajte v blizkosti zdrojov tepla.
Zariadenie nepouzivajte, ak bolo vystavené silnému
narazu, ak spadlo alebo ak je akokol'vek poskodené.
Zariadenie nerozoberajte, hrozi nebezpecenstvo
urazu elektrickym pradom a/alebo popalenin.
Neupravujte napajaci kabel.

Zariadenie uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti. Neo-
pravnené otvorenie alebo prava ¢asti vyrobku ma
za nasledok stratu zaruky.

Teplota skladovania vyrobku: 0 az 35 °C
Prevadzkova teplota vyrobku: 0 az 40 °C

RIESENIE PROBLEMOV:

V pripade problémov s vyrobkom mézete
kontaktovat nasu podporu na adrese www.fixed.
zone/podpora.

LIKVIDACIA VYROBKU

(Plati v krajinach so systémami se-
parovaného zberu recyklovatelnych
materialov).

Staré vyrobky sa nesmu likvidovat
spolu's domovym odpadom! Ak
vyrobok uz nefunguje, zlikvidujte
E ho v stlade s platnymi predpismi vo
vasej krajine.

Zabezpecite tak odbornu recy-
klaciu starych vyrobkov a zaroven
eliminujete negativne désledky na
Zivotné prostredie. Z tohto dévodu
je elektrické zariadenie oznacené tu
uvedenym symbolom.

Tento vyrobok je oznaceny znackou
CE v sulade so smernicou 2014/30/
EU o elektromagnetickej kompatibi-
lite a smernicou 2011/65/EU 0 ONL.
Spolo¢nost FIXED.zone a.s. tymto
vyhlasuje, Ze tento vyrobok spifia za-
kladné poziadavky a dalsie prislusné
ustanovenia smernic EMC 2014/30/
EU a RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Ceska republika

USER MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED MagRound XL
Wireless Charging Holder.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Coil for wireless charging

USB-C charging port

dashboard/windscreen

o Lever for attaching the suction cup to the

Suction cup
e LEDs around the perimeter of the holder

INSTALLING THE HOLDER:

Remove the protective film from the suction cup

. Then stick the suction cup to the dashboard
or windscreen of your car and press the lever
downwards. The suction cup will then stick even
more firmly under vacuum.

. Plug the USB cable into the charging connector.
Plug the USB cable into the car charger. For full
support, the cable must be plugged into a car
charger with QC or PD support and 18W output.

LED INDICATION:

Connecting the holder to the power supply:
glows white

Starting wireless charging: glows blue
Foreign Object Detection (FOD): blinks blue

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Input: DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A,5V/1.5A

Output: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frequency: 110-205 kHz

Dimensions: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Weight: 170 g

i BS+zinc alloy+hardened glass

0%

e

o

Distance to charging surface: <10mm

PART OF THE PACKAGE:

1x FIXED MagRound XL holder

x adapter for dashboard/windscreen
Ix user manual

1x USB-C to USB-C power cable -1m

NOTES:

The product is warranted according to the legal
requlations in the countries where it is sold. In case
of service problems, contact the dealer from whom
you purchased the equipment.

FIXED assumes no responsibility for damages
caused by improper use of the product.

m PbKOBO/CTBO 3A MOTPEBUTENSA

PRODUCT CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Use a soft cloth to clean the product body.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Do not expose the device to rain or snow or
immerse it in water.

Do not leave the device in the car in the sun.

Do not expose the device directly to sunlight or
leave it near heat sources.

Do not use the device if it has been subjected to
asevere impact, if it has been dropped, orif itis
damaged in any way.

Do not disassemble the equipment, there is a risk
of electric shock and/or burns. Do not modify the
power cord.

Keep the device out of the reach of children.
Unauthorized opening or modification of product
parts will void the warranty.

Product storage temperature: 0 to 35 °C

Product operating temperature: 0 to 40 °C

TROUBLESHOOTING:

In case of problems with the product, you can
contact our support at www.fixed.zone/podpora

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

(Applies in countries with separate
collection systems for recyclable
materials).
0ld products must not be disposed
of with household waste! If the
product no longer works, dispose of
E it in accordance with the applicable
regulations in your country.
— This ensures that old products are

Brarofapym By, ue 3aKynuxTe Abpaya 3a 6e3KMIHO
3apexpaHe FIXED MagRound XL.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
[ YR T rrm—

9 USB-C nopr 3a 3apexaane

JlocT 3a 3aKpenBaHe Ha BeHay3aTa KbM
9 apMaTypHOTO Tab/10/BETPOBOTO CTBKNIO

0 CmyKatenHa yaluka

MoHTupaHe Ha gbpXava:
1. OTCTpaHeTe 3aWWTHOTO GONMO OT BeHpy3aTa

2. Cnep ToBa 3aneneTe BeHy3ara KbM TabnoTo unu
NPe/AHOTO CTBKIIO Ha aBTOMOGUNA 1 HaTUCHETe
nocta Hagony. Cnep Tosa BeHly3aTa e ce 3anenu
olije N0-3paBo MO/ Bb3AENCTBUETO Ha BaKyyMa.
BknioueTe USB Kabena B KoHeKTOpa 3a 3apexpaHe.
Bkniouete USB kabena KbM 3apAHOTO YCTPOMCTBO
3a aBTOMOBUN. 32 Mb/IHA NOAAPBXKA KAGEMbT
TpAGBa Aa GbAe BKIIOYEH KbM 3apAAHO
YCTPOIICTBO 3a kona ¢ QC unv PD NoAAPbMKa 1
nsxop 18 W.

w

CBeToamopHa MHAVKaLWA:
CBbp3BaHe Ha AbpXaya KbM 3aXpaHBaHeTo: CBeT

B 6an0

CrapTupaHe Ha 6e3X14HO 3apexaaHe: CBeTH B CUHbO

recycledinap manner o Ha uyxan (FOD): mura
and also eliminates negative envi- 8 CMHBO
For this G Ha NpofyKTa:

reason, the electrical equipment is
marked with the symbol shown here.

This product is CE marked in
accordance with EMC Directive
2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. hereby
declares that this product complies
with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of the EMC
2014/30/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU
Directives.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001

Czech Republic

Bxon: DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A,5V/1.5A
Vsxop: 5W, 7,5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Yecrora: 110-205 kHz
Pasmepw: 58 x 130 x 130 mm
Terno: 170 g
B:

Ul [d CTbKNO
EdekTusHOCT: <80%
Pa3scTosHue 4O NOBBPXHOCTTa 3a 3apexaaHe:
<10mm

Yacr o onakoBKara:

1x gopay FIXED MagRound XL

1X afanTep 3a apMaTypPHO Tab0/MPEAHO CTHKNO
1X PLKOBOACTBO 3a NoTpe6UTEns

1x 3axpaHBay kaben ot USB-C kbm USB-C- 1 m

Benexxu:

MPOAYKTHT € rapaHTUpaH B CbOTBETCTBHE CbC
3aKOHOBMTE Pa3nopestu B CTPaHUTe, B KOUTO ce
npopasa. B cnyuait Ha cepeu3Hu npobnemu ce
O6BPHETE KbM THProBeLla, OT KOroTo CTe 3aKynuu
obopyasaHeTo.

FIXED He noema 0TrOBOPHOCT 3a UieTW, NpUUUHEHN OT
HenpasunHa ynotpe6a Ha NPoAyKTa.

lpwa 3a NPoAYyKTa U NOAAPLKKA

W3nonssaiite Meka Kbpna, 3a Aa NOYNCTUTE KOpnyca
Ha npopyKTa.

Npeanasm mepk 3a GesonacHocT
He u3naraiiTe yCTpOVICTBOTO Ha I/ UM CHAT U He
ro noTanAiiTe BbB BoA.

He ocTagsiiTe ycTpOIACTBOTO B aBTOMOGU A Ha
cmbHUe.

He u3naraiiTe yCTpOVICTBOTO AUPEKTHO Ha CTbHUYEBA
CBETAVHA 1 He FO OCTaBAiiTe B 6AM3OCT 10 U3TOUHNLM
Ha TonnuHa.

He w3nonssaiiTe yCTpOIiCTBOTO, aKo TO € 61no
NOANOXKEHO Ha CUEH yap, aKo e 610 U3nycHaTo
VM 3KO € NOBPE/IEHO NO HAKAKBB HaUMH.

He pasrno6asalite ycTpOICTBOTO, ChILIeCTBYBa pUCK
OT TOKOB yAap u/wnu usrapsHya. He Mopnduuypaiite
3axpaHBawys Kaben.

CbXpaHABaiiTe yCTPOIICTBOTO Ha MACTO, HEOCTHO
3a fleya. HeoTopy3upaHoTo oTBapaHe uin
MOANGMUMPaHE Ha YACTUTE Ha NPO/IYKTa BOAN A0
npeKpaTABaHe Ha rapaHuVATa.

Temneparypa Ha CbxpaHeHue Ha npopykTa: 0 0 35 °C
PaboTHa Temnepatypa Ha npogykTa: 0 ao 40 °C

OtcTpannBaHe Ha HeM3NpPaBHOCTY:
B cnyvait Ha Npo6nemm ¢ NPoayKTa MoXeTe Aa ce
CBbpXKETe C HawaTa Cyx6a 33 NOAAPLKKA Ha aapec
www.fixed.zone/podpora

Maxenpname Ha npoayKkTa

(Mpunara ce B CTpaHN CbC cucTeMM

3a pasgenHo cbbupaHe Ha

pewvKnupyemy MaTepuany).

CrapuiTe NpoayKTY He TpAGBa Aa

Ce U3XBLPNAT 3aeM1HO C GUTOBUTE

oTnaabum! AKO NPOAYKTHT Beve

He paboTu, usxebLPNETE O B

CbOTBETCTBME C NPUNOXKIMUTE

pasnopep6by BbB BauaTa cTpaHa.
— ToBa rapaHTMpa, ye CTapuTe NPOAYKTA

Ce peuvKnupaT no NpogecuoHaneH

HaUMH, a CLLO TaKa eNvMUHIPa

HeraTuBHTe NOCNeAVLY 3a OKONHaTa

cpepa. Mopaaw Tasn NpuynHa

eneKTpUUeckoTo 06opyaBaHe &

0603HaYEHO CbC CMBONA, NOKa3aH

TYK.

To3u NPOAYKT e MapKupaH cbc
3Haka CE B cboTBeTCTBUE €
NupexTvsa 2014/30/EC oTHOCHO
€/1eKTPOMArHUTHaTa CbBMECTAMOCT

v [mpektiga 2011/65/EC oTHOCHO
OrpaHN4YeHNeTo Ha eMnucnnTe Ha
BpeaHi BelecTsa. C HACTOALIOTO

FIXED.zone a.s. aeknapwpa, 4e To3u
NPOAYKT 0TTOBapA Ha CblleCTBeHTe
VI3UICKBAHWA 1 APYrA CbOTBETHM
pasnopen6u Ha aupekTueuTte EMC
2014/30/EU 1 RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone ass.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Yewwka peny6nuka

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Tak, fordi du har kebt FIXED MagRound XL holder til
tradlgs opladning.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE:
o Spole til tradlgs opladning

e USB-C-opladningsport

o Handtag til fastgerelse af sugekoppen pa
instrumentbreettet/vindskaermen

o Sugekop

e Lysdioder rundt om holderens omkreds

INSTALLATION AF HOLDEREN:

1. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra sugekoppen

2. Seet derefter sugekoppen fast p& instrument-
braettet eller forruden i din bil, og tryk hdndtaget
nedad. S8 vil sugekoppen sidde endnu bedre
fast under vakuum.

Saet USB-kablet i opladningsstikket. Saet
USB-kablet i bilens oplader. For at opna fuld
understgttelse skal kablet szettes i en biloplader
med QC- eller PD-understgttelse og 18W-udgang.

LED-INDIKATION:

Tilslutning af holderen til stramforsyningen:

lyser hvidt

Starter tradlgs opladning: lyser blat

Detektering af fremmediegemer (FOD): blinker blat

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER:

Indgang: DC 9V/1.56A-2.5A,5V/1.6A
Udgang: 5W, 7,5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frekvens: 110-205 kHz

Dimensioner: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Vaegt: 170 g

Materiale: ABS+zinklegering+haerdet glas
Effektivitet: <80%.

Afstand til opladningsoverflade: <10mm
EN DEL AF PAKKEN:

1x FIXED MagRound XL-holder

1x adapter til instrumentbraet/forrude
1x brugervejledning

1x USB-C til USB-C strgmkabel -1m

BEMZRKNINGER:

Produktet er garanteret i henhold til de juridiske
bestemmelser i de lande, hvor det szelges. | tilfaelde
af serviceproblemer skal du kontakte den forhan-
dler, hvor du har kebt udstyret.

FIXED pétager sig intet ansvar for skader forars-
aget af forkert brug af produktet.

PLEJE 0G VEDLIGEHOLDELSE AF PRODUKTET
Brug en bled klud til at rengere produktet.

“

SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER

Udszet ikke enheden for regn eller sne, og nedsaenk
den ikke i vand.

Efterlad ikke enheden i bilen i solen.

Udsaet ikke enheden for direkte sollys, og efterlad
den ikke i naerheden af varmekilder.

Brug ikke enheden, hvis den har veeret udsat for et
kraftigt slag, hvis den er blevet tabt, eller hvis den
er beskadiget p& nogen méde.

Skil ikke udstyret ad, da der er risiko for elektrisk
sted og/eller forbraendinger. Du mé ikke sendre pa
netledningen.

Hold enheden uden for barns reekkevidde. Uautori-
seret &bning eller zndring af produktdele vil gare
garantien ugyldig.

Produktets opbevaringstemperatur: 0 til 35 °C
Produktets driftstemperatur: 0 til 40 °C

FEJLFINDING:
I tilfeelde af problemer med produktet kan du kon-
takte vores support pa www.fixed.zone/podpora

BORTSKAFFELSE AF PRODUKTER

(Geelder i lande med separate indsa-
mlingssystemer for genanvendelige
materialer).

Gamle produkter mé ikke bortskaffes
sammen med husholdningsaffald!
Hvis produktet ikke lzengere virker,
skal det bortskaffes i overenss-

E temmelse med de gzeldende regler
iditland.

—_— Dette sikrer, at gamle produkter
genbruges pé en professionel
méde, og eliminerer ogsa negative
miljgmaessige konsekvenser. Af
denne grund er det elektriske
udstyr maerket med det symbol, der
vises her.

Dette produkt er CE-mzerket i ove-
rensstemmelse med EMC-direktiv
2014/30/EU og RoHS-direktiv
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. erkleerer
hermed, at dette produkt er i overen-
sstemmelse med de vaesentlige krav
og andre relevante bestemmelser

i EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Tjekkiet

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf des FIXED MagRound XL
halterung mit kabelloser ladefunktion.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG:
Spule fiir kabelloses Laden
USB-C-Ladeanschluss

Hebel zum Befestigen des Saugnapfes am
Ar ett/an der Wi i

Saugnapf

LEDs am Umfang des Halters

90 000

INSTALLATION DER HALTERUNG:

1. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie von der Saugna-

pfhalterung

Kleben Sie die Saugnapfhalterung dann auf das

Armaturenbrett oder die Windschutzscheibe

Ihres Autos und driicken Sie den Hebel nach

unten. Die Saugnapfhalterung haftet dann durch

das Vakuum noch fester.

. Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in den Ladean-
schluss. Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in das
Autoladegerét. Fir eine vollstandige Unterstiit-
zung muss das Kabel an ein Autoladegerat mit
0C- oder PD-Unterstiitzung und 18 W Leistung
angeschlossen werden.

LED-ANZEIGE:

Verbindung des Halters mit der Stromversorgung:
leuchtet wei

Beginn des kabellosen Ladens: leuchtet blau
Fremdkorpererkennung (FOD): blinkt blau

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Eingang: DC 9V/1,5A-2,5A,5V/1,5A

Ausgang: 5W, 7,5 W, 10 W, 15 W max. (MPP)
Frequenz: 110-205 kHz

Abmessungen: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Gewicht: 170 g

Material: ABS+Zinklegierung+gehartetes Glas
Wirkungsgrad: <80 %

ABSTAND ZUR LADEFLACHE: <10 MM
Lieferumfang:

1x FIXED MagRound XL-Halterung

Ix adapter fiir Armaturenbrett/Windschutzscheibe
1x bedienungsanleitung

Tx USB-C-zu-USB-C-Stromkabel - 1m

HINWEISE:

Das Produkt unterliegt den gesetzlichen Gewahr-
leistungsbestimmungen des Landes, indem es
verkauft wird. Bei Serviceproblemen wenden Sie
sich bitte an den Handler, bei dem Sie das Geréat
erworben haben.

FIXED tibernimmt keine Haftung fiir Schaden, die
durch unsachgemaBe Verwendung des Produkts
entstehen.

[

o

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG DES PRODUKTS

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Gracias por comprar el soporte de carga inalambri-

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des F
ein weiches Tuch.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Setzen Sie das Gerat weder Regen noch Schnee
aus und tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser ein.
Lassen Sie das Geréat nicht im Auto in der Sonne
liegen.
Setzen Sie das Gerét nicht direktem Sonnenlicht
aus und lassen Sie es nicht in der Nahe von
Warmequellen liegen.
Verwenden Sie das Gerét nicht, wenn es einem
starken Aufprall ausgesetzt war, heruntergefallen
ist oder in irgendeiner Weise beschadigt wurde.
Zerlegen Sie das Gerat nicht, da die Gefahr eines
tr und/oder von Verbr
besteht. Verdndern Sie das Netzkabel nicht.
Halten Sie das Gerat auBerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern. Durch unbefugtes Offnen oder Modifizie-
ren von Produktteilen erlischt die Garantie.
Produktlagertemperatur: 0 bis 35 °C
Produktbetriebstemperatur: 0 bis 40 °C
FEHLERBEHEBUNG:
Bei Problemen mit dem Produkt kdnnen Sie sich an
unseren Support unter www.fixed.zone/podpora
wenden.

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

(Applies in countries with separate
collection systems for recyclable
materials).

0ld products must not be disposed
of with household waste! If the

ca FIXED Mag
DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO:

Bobina para carga inalambrica

Puerto de carga USB-C

Palanca para fijar la ventosa al salpicadero/
parabrisas

Ventosa

00000

LED alrededor del perimetro del soporte

INSTALACION DEL SOPORTE:

1. Retire la pelicula protectora de la ventosa.

2. Acontinuacion, pegue la ventosa al salpicadero
o al parabrisas de su coche y presione la palanca
hacia abajo. La ventosa se adherira aun mas
firmemente al vacio.

Conecte el cable USB al conector de carga.
Conecte el cable USB al cargador del coche.
Para una compatibilidad total, el cable debe
conectarse a un cargador de coche con compa-
tibilidad QC o PDy salida de 18 W.

INDICACION LED:

Conexion del soporte a la fuente de alimentacion:
se ilumina en blanco

Inicio de la carga inalambrica: se ilumina en azul
Deteccion de objetos extrafios (FOD): parpadea

en azul

o

product no longer works, dispose of
K itin accordance with the i

regulations in your country.
This ensures that old products are
recycled in a professional manner
and also eliminates negative envi-
ronmental consequences. For this
reason, the electrical equipment is
marked with the symbol shown here.

This product is CE marked in
accordance with EMC Directive
2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. hereby
declares that this product complies
with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of the EMC
2014/30/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU
Directives.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Tschechien

ESPECIF DEL PRODUCTO:

Entrada: CC9V/1,5A-25A,5V/15A

Salida: 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W, 16 W max. (MPP)
Frecuencia: 110-205 kHz

Dimensiones: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Peso:170 g

Material: ABS + aleacion de zinc + vidrio templado
Eficiencia: <80 %

Distancia a la superficie de carga: <10 mm

PARTE DEL PAQUETE:

1x soporte FIXED MagRound XL

x para i parabrisa:

Ix manual de usuario

x cable de alimentacién USB-CaUSB-C - 1m

NOTAS:

El producto esta garantizado de acuerdo con las
normativas legales de los paises donde se vende.
En caso de problemas de servicio, péngase en
contacto con el distribuidor al que le compro

el equipo.

FIXED no asume ninguna responsabilidad por

los dafos causados por el uso inadecuado del
producto.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO
Utilice un pafio suave para limpiar el cuerpo del
producto.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No exponga el dispositivo a la lluvia o la nieve ni lo
sumerja en agua.

No deje el dispositivo en el coche al sol.

No exponga el dispositivo directamente a la luz
solar ni lo deje cerca de fuentes de calor.

No utilice el dispositivo si ha sufrido un impacto
fuerte, si se ha caido o si esta dafado de alguna
manera.

No desmonte el equipo, existe riesgo de descarga
eléctrica y/o quemaduras. No modifique el cable
de alimentacion.

Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los
ninos. La apertura o modificacion no autorizada de

KAYTTAJAN KASIKIRJA

Kiitos, etta olet ostanut FIXED MagRound XL
juhtmevaba laadimise hoidja.

TUOTTEEN KUVAUS:
o Kela langatonta latausta varten

9 USB-C-latausportti

9 Hoob armatuurlaua/tuuleklaasi kiilge
kinnitamiseks.

o Iminapp

e LEDid hoidiku tmberringi

las piezas del producto anulara la garantia. PIDIKKEEN ASENTAMINEN:
Temperatura de i del p 1 i ile iminapilt
de0a35°C 2. Seejarel kleepige iminapp auto armatuurlauale

Temperatura de funcionamiento del producto:
de0a40°C

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS:

En caso de problemas con el producto, puede
ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio de
asistencia en www.fixed.zone/podpora

ELIMINACION DE PRODUCTOS

(Se aplica en paises con sistemas
de recogida selectiva de materiales
reciclables).
iLos productos viejos no deben de-
secharse con la basura domestica!
Si el producto ya no funciona, desé-
chelo de acuerdo con la normativa

K aplicable en su pais.

fhad E_st_o qarantiga que los productos
viejos se reciclen de forma
profesional y también elimina las
consecuencias negativas para el
medio ambiente. Por esta razén, los
equipos eléctricos estan marcados
con el simbolo que se muestra aqui.

Este producto cuenta con la marca
CE de conformidad con la Directiva

voi tuuleklaasile ja vajutage hooba allapoole.
Seejarel jaab iminapp vaakumi all veelgi
tugevamalt kinni.

Uhendage USB-kaabel laadimisiihendusse.
Uhendage USB-kaabel autolaadijasse. Taieliku
toetuse saamiseks tuleb kaabel ihendada 0C-
voi PD-toega ja 18 W véljundiga autolaadijasse.

LED-ILMAISIN:
Pidikkeen |
valkoisena
Langattoman latauksen kéynnistaminen: palaa
sinisend

Vieraan esineen havaitseminen (FOD): vilkkuu
sinisend

TUOTTEEN TEKNISET TIEDOT:

Sisaantulo: 5V/1.6A, 5V/1.5A.

Output: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Taajuus: 110-205 kHz

Mitat: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Paino: 170 g

Materiaali: ABS+sinkkiseos+karkaistu lasi
Tehokkuus: <80%

Etéisyys latauspintaan: <10mm

PAKKAUKSEN 0SA:

Ix FIXED MagRound XL pidike

1x sovitin kojelautaa/tuulilasia varten

o

minen virtalahteeseen: palaa

EMC 2014/30/UE y la Directiva RoHS 1x Kiyttdohie
2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. declara A )
1x USB-C USB-C-virtakaapeli-1m
por la presente que este producto
cumple con los requisitos esenciales HUOMAUTUKSIA:
y otras di ici de 6 takuu niiden maiden
las Directivas EMC 2014/30/UE y i i, joissa sita
RoHS 2011/65/UE. myydaan. Huolto-ongelmien ilmetessé ota yhteys

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Republica Checa

jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit laitteen.
FIXED ei ota vastuuta tuotteen virheellisesta
kaytosta aiheutuneista vahingoista.

TUOTTEEN HOITO JA HUOLTO
Puhdista tuotteen runko pehmealla liinalla.

TURVATOIMET

Al4 altista laitetta sateelle tai lumelle tai upota
een.

laitetta autossa aurinkoon.

altista laitetta suoraan auringonvalolle tai jata
itéd lammonlahteiden lahelle.

Al kayta laitetta, jos siihen on kohdistunut
voimakas isku, jos se on pudonnut tai jos se on
vahingoittunut jollakin tavalla.

Al pura laitetta, on olemassa sahkdiskun ja/tai
palovammojen vaara. Ald muokkaa virtajohtoa.
Pida laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Tuotteen osien
luvaton avaaminen tai muuttaminen mitétdi takuun.
Tuotteen séilytysldmpétila: 0-35 °C

Tuotteen kéyttdlampétila: 0-40 °C
VIANMAARITYS:

Jos tuotteen kanssa ilmenee ongelmia, voit ottaa
yhteytté asiakaspalveluumme osoitteessa www.
fixed.zone/podpora.

TUOTTEEN HAVITTAMINEN

(Sovelletaan maissa, joissa on
kierratettavien materiaalien erillis-
kerdysjarjestelmét).
Vanhoja tuotteita ei saa havittaa
kotitalousjatteen mukana! Jos tuote
ei enaa toimi, havita se maassasi
voimassa olevien maaraysten
— mHkaises{i. R
Nain varmistetaan, etta vanhat
tuotteet kierratetddn ammattimai-
sesti, ja lisaksi valtetaan kielteiset

yi stovaikutukset. Tastd syystad
sahkolaitteet on merkitty tassa
esitetylld symbolilla.

5 tuote on CE-merkitty
EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU ja RoH-
S-direktiivin 2011/65/EU mukaisesti.
FIXED.zone a.s. vakuuttaa téaten, etta
tama tuote téyttaa EMC-direktiivin
2014/30/EU ja RoHS-direktiivin
2011/65/EU olennaiset vaatimukset
jamuut asiaankuuluvat saannékset.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budgjovicka 19
Homole 37001
TSekin tasavalta

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Merci d'avoir acheté le support de recharge sans fil
FIXED MagRound XL.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT :

Bobine pour la recharge sans fil

Port de charge USB-C

Hoob armatuurlaua/tuuleklaasi kiilge
kinnitamiseks.

Iminapp

06000

LEDid hoidiku Gmberringi

INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT :

1. Eemaldage kaitsekile iminapilt

2. Seejarel kleepige iminapp auto armatuurlauale
voi tuuleklaasile ja vajutage hooba allapoole.
Seejarel jaab iminapp vaakumi all veelgi
tugevamalt kinni.

. Uhendage USB-kaabel laadimisiihendusse.
Uhendage USB-kaabel autolaadijasse. Taieliku
toetuse saamiseks tuleb kaabel (ihendada OC-
voi PD-toega ja 18 W valjundiga autolaadijasse.

INDICATION PAR LED :

Connexion du support a I'alimentation électrique :
sallume en blanc

Démarrage de la recharge sans fil : s'allume en bleu
Détection de corps étrangers (FOD): clignote
enbleu

SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT :

Entrée : DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A,5V/1.5A

Sortie : 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Fréquence : 110-205 kHz

Dimensions : 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Poids : 170 g

Matériau : ABS+alliage de zinc+verre trempé
Efficacité : <80%

Distance par rapport a la surface de chargement
:<10mm

PARTIE DE L'EMBALLAGE :

Ix support FIXED MagRound XL

Ix adaptateur pour tableau de bord/pare-brise
Ix manuel d'utilisation

x cable d'alimentation USB-C vers USB-C-1m

NOTES :

Le produit est garanti conformément aux
dispositions Iégales en vigueur dans les pays ou
il est vendu. En cas de problémes d'entretien,
contactez le revendeur aupreés duquel vous avez
acheté l'appareil.

FIXED n‘assume aucune responsabilité pour les
dommages causés par une utilisation incorrecte
du produit.

o

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DU PRODUIT
Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le corps
du produit.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

Ne pas exposer I'appareil a la pluie ou a la neige et
ne pas limmerger dans l'eau.

Ne pas laisser I'appareil au soleil dans la voiture.
N'exposez pas l'appareil directement a la lumiére
du soleil et ne le laissez pas a proximité de sources
de chaleur.

Nutilisez pas I'appareil s'il a subi un choc violent,
s'il est tombé ou il est endommagé de quelque
maniére que ce soit.

Ne pas démonter l'appareil, il y a un risque
d'électrocution et/ou de brdilures. Ne modifiez pas
le cordon d'alimentation.

Tenir l'appareil hors de portée des enfants. L'ouver-
ture ou la modification non autorisée des piéces du
produit annule la garantie.

Température de stockage du produit : 0 & 35°C
Température de fonctionnement du produit :
0a40°C

DEPANNAGE :

En cas de probleme avec le produit, vous pouvez
contacter notre service d'assistance a l'adresse
suivante : www.fixed.zone/podpora

ELIMINATION DES PRODUITS

(S'applique dans les pays dotés de
systémes de collecte sélective des
matériaux recyclables).
Les anciens produits ne doivent
pas étre jetés avec les ordures
ménagéres ! Sile produit ne
E fonctionne plus, mettez-le au rebut
conformément a la réglementation
— en vigueur dans votre pays.
Cela permet de recycler les produits
usageés dans les régles de l'art et
d‘éviter les conséquences négatives
sur l'environnement. C'est pourquoi
les appareils électriques sont
marqués du symbole ci-contre.

Ce produit est marqué CE confor-
mément a la directive EMC 2014/30/

EU et a la directive RoHS 2011/65/
EU. FIXED.zone a.s. déclare par la
présente que ce produit est confor-

me aux exigences essentielles et aux
autres dispositions pertinentes des
directives EMC 2014/30/EU et RoHS
2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
République tchéque

PRIRUCNIK

Zahvaljujemo na kupnji drzaca s beziénim punjen-
jem FIXED MagRound XL.

OPIS PROIZVODA:
Zavojnica za bezi¢no punjenje
USB-C ulaz za punjenje

Poluga za pri¢vré¢ivanje vakuumske casice
na instrument plocu/vjetrobran

Vakuma

096 000

LED diode po obodu drzaca

INSTALACIJA DRZACA

1. Uklonite zastitni film s vakuumske casice

2. Zatim zalijepite vakuumsku ¢asicu na kontrolnu
ploéu ili vjetrobransko staklo automobila i
pritisnite polugu prema dolje. Vakum ¢e tada jo$
&vrsce prianjati pod vakuumom.

Prikljucite USB kabel u priklju¢ak za punjenje.
Prikljucite USB kabel u auto punjac. Za potpunu
podrsku, kabel mora biti priklju¢en u auto punjaé
s podrskom za QC ili PD i izlaznom snagom
od18W.

Indikace LED diody:

ZAPOJENi DRZAKU DO NAPAJENI: SVITi BILE
Zapoceti bezdratového nabije viti modre
Detekce ciziho objektu (FOD): blika modre
Tehnicke specifikacije:

Ulaz: DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A,5V/1.5A

Izlaz: 5W, 7.6W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)

Frekvencija: 110-205 kHz

Dimenzije: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Tezina:170g

Materijal: ABS, Legura cinka + Temperirano staklo
Efektivnost: <80%

Udaljenost od povrsine za punjenje: <10mm
UKLJUCENO U PAKET:

Ix drza¢ FIXED MagRound XL

Ix adapter za kontrolnu plo&u/vjetrobran
1x priruénik za korisnika

1x USB-C na USB-C kabel za napajanje - 1m

NAPOMENE:

Proizvod je pokriven jamstvom prema zakonskim
propisima koji su na snazi u zemljama u kojima
se prodaje. U slu¢aju problema sa servisiranjem,
obratite se trgovcu kod kojeg ste kupili uredaj.
FIXED ne preuzima odgovornost za Stete nastale
nepravilnom uporabom proizvoda.

“

NJEGA | ODRZAVANJE PROIZVODA

Za Ciscenje tijela drzaca koristite mekanu krpu.
SIGURNOSNE MJERE

Ne izlazite uredaj kisi ili snijequ niti ga uranjajte
uvodu.

Ne ostavljajte drza¢ u autu pod utjecajem nepo-
srednih suncevih zraka.

Ne izlazite uredaj izravnoj suncevoj svjetlosti niti ga
ostavljajte u blizini izvora topline.

Nemojte koristiti drza¢ ako je bio izlozen jakom
udarcu, ako je pao ili je na bilo koji nacin ostecen.
Ne rastavljajte uredaj, postoji opasnost od strujnog
udara i/ili od nastanka opeklina. Nemojte modifici-
rati kabel za napajanje.

Drza¢ ¢uvajte van dohvata djece. Neovlasteno
otvaranje ili izmjena dijela proizvoda rezultira
gubitkom jamstva.

Temperatura skladi$tenja proizvoda: od 0 do 35 °C
Maks. radna temperatura: od 0 do 40 °C

RJESAVANJE PROBLEMA:

U sluéaju problema s proizvodom mozete kon-
taktirati nasu podrsku na web adresi www.fixed.
zone/podpora

ZBRINJAVANJE PROIZVODA

(Primjenjivo u zemljama s posebnim
sustavima za prikupljanje materijala
zarecikliranje).

Stari proizvodi se ne smiju odlagati
zajedno s kuénim otpadom! Ako
proizvod vi$e ne radi, odlozZite ga
K sukladno vazecim propisima u
Vasoj zemlji.

To osigurava da se stari proizvodi
recikliraju na profesionalan nagin,
atakoder i da se iskljuce negativne
posljedice po okoli§. Zbog toga je
elektri¢na oprema oznacena ovdje
prikazanim simbolom.

Ovaj proizvod ima oznaku CE u skladu
s odredbama EMC Direktive 2014/30/

EU i RoHS Direktive 2011/65/EU.
Ovime FIXED.zone a.s. izjavljuje da
je ovaj proizvod u skladu s osnovnim

zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim
odredbama EMC Direktive 2014/30/
EU i RoHS Direktive 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budgjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Ceska republika

FELHASZNALOI KEZIKONYV

Kdszonjiik, hogy mi
XL vezeték nelkili

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

asarolta a FIXED MagRound
Gtartot.

o Tekercs vezeték nélkili toltéshez

e USB-C tsltéport

9 Kar a tapadokorong miszerfalhoz/
szélvédohoz valo rogzitéséhez

o Szivocsésze
6 LED-ek a tart6 kerileten

A TARTO FELSZERELESE:

1. Tavolitsa el a védéfoliat a tapadokorongrol

2. Ezutan ragassza a tapaddokorongot az auto
miszerfalara vagy szélvédéjére, és nyomja lefelé
akart. A tapadokorong ekkor még erésebben
tapad a vakuum alatt.

Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a téltGcsatlako-
2z6hoz. Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt az autés
toItéhoz. A teljes tamogatashoz a kabelt QC vagy
PD tamogatassal és 18W-os kimenettel rendel-
kez6 autos toltébe kell csatlakoztatni.

LED JELZES:

A tarto csatlakoztatasa a tapegységhez: fehéren
vilagit

Vezeték nélkiili toltés elinditasa: vilagit kék szinnel
Idegen targyak érzékelése (FOD): kék szinnel villog

TERMEKLEIRASOK:

Bemenet: 5V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A.
Kimenet: 5W, 7,5W, 10W, 15W Max. (MPP)
Frekvencia: 110-205 kHz

Méretek: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Suly:170 g

Anyag: ABS+cinkétvozet+edzett liveg
Hatékonysag:
Tavolsag a toltéfelilettsl: <10 mm

A CSOMAG RESZE:

1x FIXED MagRound XL tarto

x adapter miiszerfalhoz/szélvéd6hoz

x felhasznaloi kézikonyv

1x USB-C-USB-C tapkabel - Tm

Megjegyzések:

A termékre az értékesités helye szerinti orszagok
jogszabalyi elgirasai szerint vallalunk garanciat.
Szervizelési problémak esetén forduljon ahhoza
keresked6hdz, akitdl a kesziiléket vasarolta.

A FIXED nem vallal felelésséget a termék nem
rendeltetésszer(i hasznalatabol eredd karokert.

o

ATERMEK APOLASA ES KARBANTARTASA
A termék testének tisztitasahoz hasznaljon puha
ruhat.

BIZTONSAGI OVINTEZKEDESEK

Ne tegye ki a késziiléket es6nek vagy honak, és ne
meritse vizbe.
Ne hagyja a késziiléket az autéban a napon.

Ne tegye ki a késziiléket kozvetlenil napfénynek, és
ne hagyja héforrasok kozelében.

Ne hasznalja a késziiléket, ha sulyos ités érte, ha
leejtették, vagy ha barmi eri
Ne szerelje szét a kés:
és/vaqgy égesi serlilések veszélye. Ne modositsa
atapkabelt.

Tartsa a késziiléket gyermekek el6l elzarva. A
termék alkatrészeinek jogosulatlan felnyitasa vagy
modositasa a garancia érvényét veszti.

Atermék tarolasi hémérséklete: 0 és 35 °C 5tt
Atermék lizemi hémeérseklete: 0 és 40 °C kozott
HIBAELHARITAS:

A termékkel kapcsolatos problémak esetén
forduljon tigyfélszolgalatunkhoz a www.fixed.zone/
podpora cimen.

A TERMEK ARTALMATLANITASA

(Azokban az orszagokban alkalma-
zando, ahol az Ujrahasznosithaté
anyagok elkildnitett gydjtési
rendszere mikadik).
A régi termékeket nem szabad
a haztartasi hulladékkal egyiitt
artalmatlanitani! Ha a termék mar
E nem miikddik, az On orszagaban
érvényes elgirasoknak megfeleléen
— artalmatlanitsa.
Ez biztositja a régi termékek
szakszer( Ujrahasznositasat, és
kikiisz6bdli a negativ kornyezeti
kovetkezményeket is. Ezért az elek-
tromos berendezéseket azitt lathato
szimbolummal jeldltik.

Ez atermék a 2014/30/EU
EMC-iranyelvnek és a 2011/65/EU

RoHS-iranyelvnek megfeleléen
CE-jeldléssel rendelkezik. A FIXED.
zone a.s. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez

a termék megfelel az EMC 2014/30/
EU és a RoHS 2011/65/EU iranyelvek
alapvet6 kovetelményeinek és egyéb
vonatkozo rendelkezéseinek.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Cseh Koztarsasag

MANUALE D'USO

Grazie per aver acquistato il supporto di ricarica
wireless FIXED MagRound XL.

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:
Bobina per laricarica wireless

Porta di ricarica USB-C

Leva per il fissaggio della ventosa al
cruscotto/parabrezza

Ventosa

60 00O

LED lungo il perimetro del supporto

INSTALLAZIONE DEL SUPPORTO:

1. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dalla ventosa
2. Quindi attaccate la ventosa al cruscotto o al
parabrezza dell'auto e premete la leva verso

il basso. La ventosa si attacchera ancora piu
saldamente sotto vuoto.

Inserire il cavo USB nel connettore di ricarica.
Inserire il cavo USB nel caricabatterie per auto.
Per un supporto completo, il cavo deve essere
collegato a un caricatore per auto con supporto
0C o PD e uscitaa 18W.

INDICAZIONE LED:

del supporto allali fone: si
illumina in bianco
Avvio della ricarica wireless: si illumina di blu
Rilevamento di oggetti estranei (FOD): lampeggia
inblu
SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO:
Ingresso: DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A, 5V/1.6A
Uscita: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frequenza: 110-205 kHz
Dimensioni: 58 x 130 x 130 mm
Peso: 170 g
Materiale: ABS+lega di zinco+vetro temprato
Efficienza: <80%
Distanza dalla superficie di ricarica: <10mm
PARTE DELLA CONFEZIONE:
Ix supporto FIXED MagRound XL
Ix adattatore per cruscotto/schermo a vento
Ix manuale d'uso
1x cavo di alimentazione da USB-C a USB-C - 1m

NOTE:

Il prodotto & garantito secondo le norme di legge
dei Paesi in cui viene venduto. In caso di problemi di
assistenza, contattare il rivenditore presso il quale
& stato acquistato I'apparecchio.

FIXED non si assume alcuna responsabilita per i
danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto.

o

CURA E MANUTENZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Per pulire il corpo del prodotto, utilizzare un panno
morbido.

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Non esporre il dispositivo alla pioggia o alla neve e
non immergerlo in acqua.

Non lasciare il dispositivo in auto al sole.

Non esporre il dispositivo direttamente alla luce del
sole e non lasciarlo vicino a fonti di calore.

Non utilizzare il dispositivo se é stato sottoposto

a forti urti, se & caduto o se & danneggiato in
qualsiasi modo.

Non smontare I'apparecchio per evitare il rischio

di scosse elettriche e/o ustioni. Non modificare il
cavo di alimentazione.

Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
L'apertura o la modifica non autorizzata di parti del
prodotto invalida la garanzia.

Temperatura di conservazione del prodotto: Da
0a35°C

Temperatura di funzionamento del prodotto: Da
0a40°C

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI:

In caso di problemi con il prodotto, & possibile
contattare il nostro supporto all'indirizzo www.
fixed.zone/podpora.

SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

(Si applica nei Paesi con sistemi di

raccolta diffe

renziata dei materiali riciclabili).

| prodotti vecchi non devono essere

smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici! Se il

prodotto non funziona pit, smaltirlo
K secondo le norme vigenti nel proprio

Paese.
In questo modo si garantisce che i
vecchi prodotti vengano riciclati in
modo professionale e si eliminano le
conseguenze negative per 'ambien-
te. Per questo motivo, l'apparecchi-
atura elettrica é contrassegnata dal
simbolo qui raffigurato.

Questo prodotto & contrassegnato
dal marchio CE in conformita alla
Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e alla Di-
rettiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone
a.s. dichiara che questo prodotto

@ conforme ai requisiti essenziali e
alle altre disposizioni pertinenti delle
direttive EMC 2014/30/UE e RoHS
2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Repubblica Ceca

NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

Dékojame, kad jsigijote FIXED MagRound XL
belaidzio jkrovimo laikiklj.

PRODUKTO APRASYMAS:
@O e jrovimorite

e USB-C jkrovimo prievadas

9 Svaras siurbtukui prie prietaisy skydelio /
priekinio stiklo pritvirtinti

o Prisisiurbimo puodelis
e Sviesos diodai aplink laikiklio perimetra

LAIKIKLIO MONTAVIMAS:

Nuo siurbtuko nuimkite apsaugine plévele
. ada priklijuokite siurbtuka prie ilio prie-
taisy skydelio arba priekinio stiklo ir paspauskite
svirtele Zemyn. Tuomet siurbtukas dar tvir€iau
prilips veikiamas vakuumo.
USB laida jkiskite j jkrovimo jungtj. USB laida
ikiskite j automobilio jkroviklj. Norint uztikrinti
visiska palaikyma, laidas turi bati jjungtas
automobilio jkroviklj su OC arba PD palaikymu ir
18 W isvestimi.
LED INDIKACIJA:
Laikiklio prijungimas prie maitinimo $altinio:
Svie¢ia baltai
Pradedamas belaidis jkrovimas: Sviec¢ia mélynai
Uzsienio objekty aptikimas (FOD): mirksi mélynai
PRODUKTO SPECIFIKACIJOS:
Ivestis: 9V/1,6 A-25A,5V/1,5A
I$éjimas: 5W, 7,5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Daznis: 110-205 kHz
Matmenys: 58 x 130 x 130 mm
Svoris: 170 g
Medziaga: ABS + cinko lydinys + gradintas stiklas
Efektyvumas: <80 %
Atstumas iki jkrovimo pavirsiaus: <10 mm
PAKUOTES DALIS:
1x FIXED MagRound XL laikiklis
x adapteris prietaisy skydeliui / priekiniam ekranui
x naudotojo vadovas
1x USB-C j USB-C maitinimo kabelis-1m
PASTABOS:
Gaminiui suteikiama garantija pagal $aliy, kuriose
jis parduodamas, teisines nuostatas. I$kilus
imo problemoms, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$

[N

o

FIXED neprisiima atsakomybés uz zala, atsiradusia
dél netinkamo gaminio naudojimo.

GAMINIO PRIEZIDRA IR APTARNAVIMAS
Gaminio korpusui valyti naudokite minksta Sluoste.

SAUGOS PRIEMONES

Nelaikykite jrenginio ant lietaus ar sniego ir
nemerkite jo j vandenj.

Nepalikite prietaiso automobilyje sauléj
Nelaikykite prietaiso tiesiogiai saulés Sviesoje ir
nepalikite jo $alia Silumos $altiniy.

Nenaudokite prietaiso, jei jis patyré stipry smagj,
buvo numestas arba yra kaip nors pazeistas.
Neisardykite jrenginio, kyla elektros smigio

ir (arba) nudegimy pavojus. Nemodifikuokite
maitinimo laido.

Laikykite jrenginj vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
Neteisétai atidarius ar modifikavus gaminio dalis,
garantija netenka galios.

Gaminio laikymo temperatara: 0-35 °C

Gaminio darbiné temperatra: 0-40 °C

GEDIMY SALINIMAS:

Jei kyla problemy su gaminiu, galite susisiekti su
masy pagalbos tarnyba adresu www.fixed.zone/
podpora.

PRODUKTO SALINIMAS

(Taikoma Salyse, kuriose veikia atski-

ros perdirbamy medziagy surinkimo

sistemos).

Seny gaminiy negalima iSmesti kartu

su buitinémis atliekomis! Jei gami-

nys nebeveikia, utilizuokite jj pagal
E jusy Salyje galiojancias taisykles.
—

Taip uztikrinama, kad seni gaminiai

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van de FIXED
MagRound XL draadloze oplaadhouder.

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING:
o Spoel voor draadloos opladen

e USB-C oplaadpoort

9 Hendel om de zuignap aan het dashboard/
windscherm te bevestigen

o Zuignap

6 LED's rondom de houder

DE HOUDER INSTALLEREN:

1. Verwijder de beschermfolie van de zuignap

2. Plak de zuignap vervolgens op het dashboard of
de voorruit van je auto en druk de hendel naar
beneden. De zuignap kleeft dan nog steviger
onder vacuiim.

. Steek de USB-kabel in de oplaadconnector.
Steek de USB-kabel in de autolader. Voor
volledige ondersteuning moet de kabel worden
aangesloten op een autolader met QC- of PD-on-
dersteuning en een vermogen van 18 W.

LED-INDICATIE:

De houder aansluiten op de voeding: brandt wit

Draadloos opladen starten: brandt blauw

Detectie vreemd voorwerp (FOD): knippert blauw

o

bus perdirbti pr iai, taip pat
pasalinamos neigiamos pasekmés
aplinkai. Dél $ios priezasties elektros

IES:
Ingang: 9V/1,5A-2,5A,5V/1,5A
Uitgang: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Fr ie: 110-205 kHz

jranga paz ¢gia
simboliu.

Sis gaminys pazymétas CE Zenklu
pagal EMC direktyva 2014/30/ES ir
RoHS direktyva 2011/65/ES. FIXED.
zone a.s. pareiskia, kad $is gaminys
atitinka esminius reikalavimus

ir kitas susijusias EMC 2014/30/

ES ir RoHS 2011/65/ES direktyvy
nuostatas.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Cekija

Afmetingen: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Gewicht: 170 g

Materiaal: ABS+zinklegering+gehard glas
Efficiéntie: <80%

Afstand tot laadoppervlak: <10mm

DEEL VAN HET PAKKET:

1x FIXED MagRound XL houder

1x adapter voor dashboard/voorruit

x gebruikershandleiding

1x USB-C naar USB-C voedingskabel -1m

OPMERKINGEN:

Het product wordt gegarandeerd volgens de wette-
lijke voorschriften in de landen waar het wordt
verkocht. Neem in geval van serviceproblemen
contact op met de dealer bij wie u het apparaat
hebt gekocht.

FIXED aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor
schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik van het
product.

VERZORGING EN ONDERHOUD VAN HET PRODUCT
Gebruik een zachte doek om de behuizing van het
product schoon te maken.
VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw en
dompel het niet onder in water.

Laat het apparaat niet in de auto in de zon liggen.
Stel het apparaat niet direct bloot aan zonlicht en
laat het niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen liggen.
Gebruik het apparaat niet als het is blootgesteld
aan hevige schokken, als het is gevallen of als het
op enigerlei wijze is beschadigd.

Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar, er bestaat gevaar
voor elektrische schokken en/of brandwonden.
Breng geen wijzigingen aan in het netsnoer.

Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Bij ongeoorloofd openen of wijzigen van onderde-
len van het product vervalt de garantie.
Opslagtemperatuur van het product: 0 tot 35 °C
Bedrijfstemperatuur product: 0 tot 40 °C
PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN:

Bij problemen met het product kunt u contact
opnemen met onze ondersteuning op www.fixed.
zone/podpora

PRODUCTVERWIJDERING

(Geldt in landen met systemen

voor gescheiden inzameling van

recyclebare materialen).

Oude producten mogen niet met

het huishoudelijk afval worden weg-

gegooid! Als het product niet meer

werkt, gooi het dan weg volgens de

geldende voorschriften in uw land.

Dit zorgt ervoor dat oude producten
op een professionele manier
worden gerecycled en voorkomt ook
negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu.
Om deze reden is de elektrische
apparatuur gemarkeerd met het hier
afgebeelde symbool.

Dit product is CE-gemarkeerd in
overeenstemming met EMC-richtlijn

2014/30/EU en RoHS-richtlijn
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s.
verklaart hierbij dat dit product

voldoet aan de essentiéle eisen en
andere relevante i van de

BRUKERHANDBOK

Takk for at du kjgpte FIXED MagRound XL tradles
ladeholder.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE:

o Spole for trédlgs lading

e USB-C-ladeport

e Spak for & feste sugekoppen til dashbordet/
vindskjermen

O suscior

6 Lysdioder rundt omkretsen av holderen

MONTERING AV HOLDEREN:

1. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra sugekoppen.

2. Fest deretter sugekoppen pé dashbordet eller
frontruten pa bilen, og trykk spaken nedover.
Sugekoppen vil da feste seg enda bedre under
vakuum.

Koble USB-kabelen til ladekontakten. Plugg
USB-kabelen inni billaderen. For full statte
ma kabelen kobles til en billader med OC- eller
PD-stgtte og 18 W utgangseffekt.
LED-INDIKASJON:

Koble holderen til stremforsyningen: lyser hvitt
Starter tradlgs lading: lyser blatt

Deteksjon av fremmedlegemer (FOD): blinker bltt
PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER:

Inngang: DC 9V/1,5A-2,6A,5V/1,5A
Utgangseffekt: 5W, 7,5 W, 10 W, 15 W maks (MPP)
Frekvens: 110-205 kHz

Dimensjoner: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Vekt: 170 g

Materiale: ABS + sinklegering + herdet glass
Effektivitet: <80

Avstand til ladeoverflaten: <10 mm

DEL AV PAKKEN:

1x FIXED MagRound XL-holder

x adapter for dashbord/vindskjerm

1x brukerh&ndbok

1x USB-C til USB-C-stremkabel - 1m
MERKNADER:

Produktet er garantert i henhold til lovbes-

ide landene der det selges. Ved

“

EMC 2014/30/EU en RoHS 2011/65/
EU richtlijnen.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Tsjechié

serviceproblemer mé du kontakte forhandleren der
du kjopte utstyret.

FIXED pétar seg intet ansvar for skader som
skyldes feilaktig bruk av produktet.

PLEIE 0G VEDLIKEHOLD AV PRODUKTET
Bruk en myk klut til & rengjere produktet.

FORHOLDSREGLER FOR SIKKERHET

Ikke utsett enheten for regn eller sng, og ikke senk
den ned i vann.

Ikke la enheten ligge i bilen i solen.

Ikke utsett enheten for direkte sollys eller la den
ligge i naerheten av varmekilder.

Ikke bruk enheten hvis den har veert utsatt for et
kraftig slag, hvis den har falt ned eller hvis den er
skadet p& noen mate.

Ikke demonter utstyret, det er fare for elektrisk
stat og/eller forbrenning. Ikke modifiser
stremledningen.

Oppbevar enheten utilgjengelig for barn. Uautori-
sert dpning eller modifisering av produktdeler vil
ugyldiggjere garantien.

Produktets oppbevaringstemperatur: 0 il 35 °C
Produktets driftstemperatur: 0 til 40 °C
FEILSOKING:

Ved problemer med produktet kan du kontakte var
support pd www.fixed.zone/podpora
AVHENDING AV PRODUKT

(Gjelder i land med separate innsa-
mlingssystemer for resirkulerbare
materialer).

Gamle produkter ma ikke kastes
sammen med il

PODRECZNIK UZYTKOWNIKA

Dziekujemy za zakup bezpr uchwytu
do tadowania FIXED MagRound XL.

OPIS PRODUKTU:

Cewka do tadowania bezprzewodowego
Port tadowania USB-C

Dzwignia do mocowania przyssawki do
deski rozdzielczej/szyby przedniej

Przyssawka

Diody LED na obwodzie uchwytu

96 000

MONTAZ UCHWYTU:

1. Zdejmij folie ochronna z przyssawki

2. Nastepnie przytoz przyssawke do deski rozd-
zielczej lub przedniej szyby samochodu i nacisnij
dzwignie w dot. Przyssawka przyklei sig jeszcze
mocniej pod wptywem podcisnienia.

Podtacz kabel USB do ztacza tadowania.
Podtacz kabel USB do tadowarki samochodowej.
Aby zapewni¢ petng obstuge, kabel musi by¢
podtaczony do tadowarki samochodowej z
obstuga OC lub PD i moca wyjsciowa 18 W.

WSKAZNIK LED:

“

Hvis produktet ikke lenger fungerer,
ma det avhendes i henhold til

— gjeldende forskrifter i ditt land.
Dette sikrer at gamle produkter
blir resirkulert pa en profesjonell
méte, og eliminerer ogsa negative
miljgkonsekvenser. Av denne grunn
er det elektriske utstyret merket
med symbolet som vises her.

Dette produktet er CE-merket i
henhold til EMC-direktiv 2014/30/
EU og RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU.
FIXED.zone a.s. erkleerer herved
at dette produktet er i samsvar
med de grunnleggende kravene
og andre relevante bestemmelser
i EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Tsjekkia

F ie uchwytu do zasilania: $wieci na biato

bezpr: $wieci
na niebiesko
Wykrycie obcego obiektu (FOD): miga na niebiesko
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU:

Wejscie: DC 8V/1.5A-2.56A,5V/1.5A

Wyjscie: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Czestotliwos¢: 110-205 kHz

Wymiary: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Waga: 170g

Materiat: ABS + stop cynku + szkto hartowane
Wydajnosc: <80%

Odlegtos¢ od powierzchni tadowania: <10 mm
CZESC PAKIETU:

Ix uchwyt FIXED MagRound XL

1x adapter do deski rozdzielczej/szyby przedniej
Ix instrukcja obstugi

1x kabel zasilajacy USB-C do USB-C-1m

UWAGI:

Produkt jest objety gwarancja zgodnie z przepisami

prawa obowigzujacymi w krajach, w ktérych jest

spr w [ OW serwi-

sowych nalezy skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca, u

ktorego zakupiono urzadzenie.

FIXED nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za szkody spo-
i $ciwym uzy iem produktu.

PIELEGNACJA | KONSERWACJA PRODUKTU
Do czyszczenia obudowy produktu nalezy uzywac
miekkiej sciereczki.
$SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI
Nie wystawia¢ urzadzenia na dziatanie deszczu lub
$niegu ani nie zanurza¢ go w wodzie.
Nie ia¢ iaw ie na
storcu.
Nie wystawia¢ urzadzenia bezposrednio na dziata-
nie promieni stonecznych ani nie pozostawiac go w
poblizu zrodet ciepta.
Nie uzywaj urzadzenia, jesli zostato ono mocno
uderzone, upuszczone lub w jakikolwiek sposob
uszkodzone.
Nie nalezy demontowac urzadzenia, gdyz grozi to
porazeniem pradem i/lub poparzeniem. Nie wolno

i ¢ przewodu zasilaj
Urzadzenie nalezy przechowywac¢ w miejscu nie-
dostepnym dla dzieci. Nieautoryzowane otwarcie
lub yfikacja czesci produktu je utrate
gwarancji.
Temperatura przechowywania produktu: 0 do 35 °C
Temperatura pracy produktu: 0 do 40 °C
ROZWIAZYWANIE PROBLEMOW:
W przypadku problemoéw z produktem mozna skon-
taktowac sie z naszym dziatem pomocy technicznej
pod adresem www.fixed.zone/podpora.

UTYLIZACJA PRODUKTU

(Dotyczy krajow z oddzielnymi syste-
mami zbidrki materiatéw j

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Obrigado por adquirir o suporte de carregamento
sem fios FIXED MagRound XL.

DESCRICAO DO PRODUTO:
o Bobina para carregamento sem fios

e Porta de carregamento USB-C

9 Alavanca para fixar a ventosa ao painel de
instrumentos/ecra do para-brisas

e Ventosa

6 LEDs a volta do perimetro do suporte

INSTALAGAO DO SUPORTE:

1. Retire a pelicula protetora da ventosa

2. Emseguida, cologue a ventosa no painel de in-
strumentos ou no para-brisas do seu automovel
e prima a alavanca para baixo. A ventosa fica
entao ainda mais firme sob vacuo.

. Ligue o cabo USB ao conetor de carregamento.

o

Ligue o cabo USB ao carregador para automovel.

Para um suporte completo, o cabo deve ser
ligado a um carregador para automaovel com
suporte OC ou PD e saida de 18W.

INDICAGAO LED:

Ligar o suporte a fonte de alimentagao: brilha
abranco

sie do recyklingu).

Starych produktéw nie wolno wyr-

zucac razem z odpadami domowymi!

Jesli produkt juz nie dziata, nalezy
E go zutylizowac zgodnie z przepisami

obowigzujacymi w danym kraju.
—_— Gwarantuje to, ze stare produkty

Inicio do car sem fios: brilha a azul
Detegdo de objectos estranhos (FOD): pisca a azul

ESPECIFICAGOES DO PRODUTO:
Entrada: DC 9V/1.5A-2.5A,6V/1.5A
Saida: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frequéncia: 110-205 kHz

Di 58x130 x 130 mm

sa r w
profesjonalny sposob, a takze
eliminuje negatywne konsekwencje
dla srodowiska. Z tego powodu
sprzet elektryczny jest oznaczony
symbolem pokazanym tutaj.

Niniejszy produkt posiada
oznaczenie CE zgodnie z dyrektywa
EMC 2014/30/UE i dyrektywa

RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s.
niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze niniejszy
produkt jest zgodny z zasadniczymi

Peso:170g

Material: ABS + liga de zinco + vidro temperado
Eficiéncia: <80%

Distancia a superficie de carga: <10mm

PARTE DO PACOTE:

Ix suporte FIXED MagRound XL

1x adaptador para painel de instrumentos/ecra
Tx manual do utilizador

1x cabo de alimentagao USB-C para USB-C-1m

NOTAS:
0 produto tem garantia de acordo com os

iinnymi
postanowieniami dyrektyw EMC
2014/30/UE i RoHS 2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Republika Czeska

legais dos paises onde é vendido.
Em caso de problemas de manutengao, contacte o
revendedor onde adquiriu o0 equipamento.
AFIXED nao assume qualquer responsabilidade
por danos por uma utilizagao incorrecta
do produto.

CUIDADOS E MANUTENGAO DO PRODUTO
Utilize um pano macio para limpar o corpo do
produto.

PRECAUGOES DE SEGURANGCA

Nao exponha o aparelho a chuva ou a neve, nem o
mergulhe em agua.

Nao deixe o dispositivo no automével ao sol.

Nao exponha o dispositivo diretamente a luz solar
nem o deixe perto de fontes de calor.

Nao utilize o aparelho se este tiver sido sujeito
aum forte impacto, se tiver caido ou se estiver
danificado de alguma forma.

Nao desmontar o aparelho, pois existe o risco de
choque elétrico e/ou queimaduras. Nao modificar o
cabo de alimentagao.

Manter o aparelho fora do alcance das criangas. A
abertura ou modificagdo nao autorizada de pegas
do produto anulara a garantia.

Temperatura de armazenamento do produto:
0a35°C

Temperatura de funcionamento do produto: 0
a40°C

RESOLUGAO DE PROBLEMAS:
Em caso de problemas com o produto, pode con-
tactar o nosso apoio em www.fixed.zone/podpora

ELIMINAGAO DO PRODUTO

(Aplica-se em paises com sistemas
de recolha selectiva de materiais
reciclaveis).
0Os produtos antigos nao devem
ser eliminados juntamente com
o lixo doméstico! Se o produto ja
nao funcionar, elimine-o de acordo
K com os regulamentos aplicaveis
no seu pais.
— Isto garante que os produtos antigos
sao reciclados de forma profissional
e também elimina as consequéncias
ambientais negativas. Por este
motivo, 0 equipamento elétrico
esta marcado com o simbolo aqui
apresentado.

Este produto tem a marcagao CE
em conformidade com a Diretiva

EMC 2014/30/UE e a Diretiva RoHS
c € 2011/65/UE. A FIXED.zone a.

declara que este produto esta em
conformidade com os requisitos
essenciais e outras disposigdes re-
levantes das Diretivas EMC 2014/30/
UE e RoHS 2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Republica Checa

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Va multumim pentru achizitionarea suportului de
incarcare fara fir FIXED MagRound XL.
DESCRIEREA PRODUSULUI:

Bobina pentruincarcare fara fir

Port de incarcare USB-C

Levier pentru fixarea ventuzei pe plansa de
bord/parbriz

Cupa de aspiratie

LED-uriin jurul perimetrului suportului

960 000

INSTALAREA SUPORTULUI:

indepartati folia de protectie de pe ventuza

Apoi lipiti ventuza de bordul sau parbrizul
masinii dvs. si apasati manetain jos. Ventuza se
va lipi apoi si mai ferm sub vid.

Introduceti cablul USB in conectorul de incarca-
re. 4. Introduceti cablul USB in incarcatorul auto.
Pentru suport complet, cablul trebuie sa fie
conectat la unincarcator auto cu suport QC sau
PD siiesire de 18W.

INDICATIE LED:

Conectarea suportului la sursa de alimentare:
lumineaza alb

Pornireaincarcarii fara fir: lumineaza albastru
Detectarea obiectelor straine (FOD): clipeste

albastru

SPECIFICATIILE PRODUSULUI:

Intrare: DC 9V/1.6A-2.5A, 5V/1.5A

lesire: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max (MPP)
Frecventa: 110-205 kHz

Dimensiuni: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Greutate: 170 g

Material: ABS +aliaj de zinc + sticla calita
Eficienta: <80%

Distanta pana la suprafata de incarcare: <10mm
PARTE A PACHETULUI:

Ix suport FIXED MagRound XL

Ix adaptor pentru tablou de bord/parbriz

Ix manual de utilizare

x cablu de alimentare USB-C la USB-C-1m

OBSERVATII:

Produsul este garantat in conformitate cu regle-
mentarile legale din tarile in care este vandut. in caz
de probleme de service, contactati distribuitorul de
la care ati achizitionat echipamentul.

FIXED nuisi asuma nicio responsabilitate pentru
daunele cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzatoare

a produsului.

N

w

INGRIJIREA SIINTRETINEREA PRODUSULUI
Utilizati o carpa moale pentru a curata corpul
produsului.

PRECAUTII DE SIGURANTA

Nu expuneti dispozitivul la ploaie sau zapada si nu il
scufundatiin apa.

Nu lasati dispozitivul in masina la soare.

Nu expuneti dispozitivul direct la lumina soarelui si
nu il lasatiin apropierea surselor de caldura.

Nu utilizati dispozitivul daca a fost supus unui
impact puternic, daca a fost scapat sau daca este
deteriorat in orice mod.

Nu dezasamblati echipamentul, exista riscul de
soc electric si/sau arsuri. Nu modificati cablul de
alimentare.

Tineti dispozitivul departe de indemana copiilor.
Deschiderea sau modificarea neautorizata a
partilor produsului va anula garantia.

Temperatura de depozitare a produsului: 0 pana
la35°C

Temperatura de functionare a produsului: 0 pana
la40°C

REZOLVAREA PROBLEMELOR:
in caz de probleme cu produsul, puteti contacta
asistenta noastra la www.fixed.zone/podpora

ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI

(Se aplicain tarile cu sisteme de
colectare separata pentru materiale-
le reciclabile).
Produsele vechi nu trebuie eliminate
impreuna cu deseurile menajere!
Daca produsul nu mai functioneaza,
eliminati-lin conformitate cu
K reglementarile aplicabile in tara
dumneavoastra.
Acest lucru asiguré reciclarea
produselor vechi intr-un mod
profesionist si elimina, de asemenea,
consecintele negative asupra mediu-
lui. Din acest motiv, echipamentul
electric este marcat cu simbolul
prezentat aici.

Acest produs este marcat CE in con-
formitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/
EU si Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU. FI-
XED.zone a.s. declara prin prezenta
céacest produs respecta cerintele
esentiale si alte dispozitii relevante
ale directivelor EMC 2014/30/EU si
RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001

Republica Ceha

UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup drZala za brezzi¢no
polnjenje FIXED MagRound XL.

OPIS IZDELKA:
o Tuljava za brezziéno polnjenje

9 Polnilna vrata USB-C

e Vzvod za pritrditev sesalnega lonéka na
armaturno plos¢o/vetrobransko steklo

o Sesalni pokrovéek

e Svetlobne diode po obodu drzala

NAMESTITEV DRZALA:

1. Odstranite zas¢itno folijo s priseska.

2. Nato prisesek pritrdite na armaturno plos¢o
ali vetrobransko steklo avtomobila in pritisnite
vzvod navzdol. Prijemalka se bo nato pod va-
kuumom $e trdneje prijela.

Kabel USB vstavite v prikljucek za polnjenje.
Kabel USB prikljucite v avtomobilski polnilnik.
Za popolno podporo mora biti kabel priklju¢en
na avtomobilski polnilnik s podporo QC ali PD in
izhodno mogjo 18 W.

INDIKACIJA LED:

Priklju¢itev drzala na napajanje: sveti belo
Zacetek brezzicnega polnjenja: sveti modro
Zaznavanje tujih predmetov (FOD): utripa modro

SPECIFIKACIJE IZDELKA:

Vhod: DC9V/1,5A-2,6 A, 5V/15A.

Izhod: 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W, 156 W max (MPP)
Frekvenca: 110-205 kHz

Dimenzije: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Teza:170g

Material: ABS + cinkova zlitina + kaljeno steklo
Uginkovitost: <80 %

Oddaljenost od polnilne povrine: <10 mm

DEL PAKETA:

1x FIXED MagRound XL nosilec

Ix adapter za armaturno plo$¢o/vetrobransko
steklo

Ix uporabniski priroénik

Ix napajalni kabel od USB-C do USB-C-1m
OPOMBE:

Zaizdelek velja garancija v skladu z zakonskimi
predpisi v drzavah, v katerih se prodaja. V primeru
servisnih tezav se obrnite na prodajalca, pri
katerem ste opremo kupili.

Druzba FIXED ne prevzema nobene odgovornosti
za $kodo, ki bi nastala zaradi nepravilne uporabe
izdelka.

o

NEGA IN VZDRZEVANJE IZDELKA
Za ¢is¢enje ohisja izdelka uporabite mehko krpo.

VARNOSTNI UKREPI

Naprave ne izpostavljajte dezju ali snegu in je ne
potapljajte v vodo.

Naprave ne puscajte v avtomobilu na soncu.
Naprave ne izpostavljajte neposredno sonéni svet-
lobi in je ne puscajte v blizini virov toplote.
Naprave ne uporabljajte, &e je bila izpostavljena
moénemu udarcu, ¢e je padla ali ¢e je kakor koli
poskodovana.

Naprave ne razstavljajte, saj obstaja nevarnost
elektri¢nega udara in/ali opeklin. Ne spreminjajte
napajalnega kabla.

Napravo hranite na mestu, ki je nedosegljivo
otrokom. e odpiranje ali spi

delov izdelka povzro¢i izgubo garancije.
Temperatura shranjevanja izdelka: 0 do 35 °C
Temperatura delovanja izdelka: 0 do 40 °C

ODPRAVLJANJE TEZAV:
V primeru tezav z izdelkom se lahko obrnete na
naso podporo na www.fixed.zone/podpora.

ODSTRANJEVANJE IZDELKOV

(Uporablja se v drzavah z lo&enimi
sistemi zbiranja materialov, ki jih je
mogoge reciklirati).
Starih izdelkov ne smete odlagati
skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki! Ce
izdelek ne deluje ve¢, ga odstranite
v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi v vasi
— drzavi.
S tem zagotovite strokovno recik-
liranje starih izdelkov in odpravite
negativne posledice za okolje. Zato
je elektriéna oprema oznacena s
simbolom, ki je prikazan tukaj.

Ta izdelek ima oznako CE v

skladu z Direktivo 2014/30/EU o
elektromagnetni zdruzljivosti in
Direktivo 2011/65/EU o omejevanju
uporabe nevarnih snovi. FIXED.zone
a.s. izjavlja, daje taizdelek skladen
2z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi
ustreznimi dolo¢bami direktiv EMC
2014/30/EU in RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Ceska republika

ANVANDARMANUAL

Tack for att du har képt FIXED MagRound XL tr&dlds
laddningshéllare.

PRODUKTBESKRIVNING:

Spole for tradlds laddning
USB-C-laddningsport

Spak fér att fasta sugkoppen pa
instrumentbr&dan/vindrutan

Sugkopp

Lysdioder runt om p& hallaren

260 000

MONTERING AV HALLAREN:

1. Tabort skyddsfilmen fran sugkoppen

2. Fast sedan sugkoppen pé instrumentbrédan
eller vindrutan i din bil och tryck spaken nedat.
Sugkoppen kommer dé att fasta &nnu battre
under vakuum.

. Anslut USB-kabeln till laddningskontakten.
Anslut USB-kabeln till billaddaren. For fullt stéd
méste kabeln anslutas till en billaddare med 0C-
eller PD-stdd och 18 W uteffekt.

LED-INDIKERING:

Ansluta hallaren till strémférsérjningen: lyser vitt
Startar tradlés laddning: lyser blatt

Detektering av fraimmande féremél (FOD): blinkar
blétt

o

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER:

Ingang: DC 9V/1,5A-2,5A,5V/1,5A
Utgangseffekt: 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W, 15 W max (MPP)
Frekvens: 110-205 kHz

Matt: 58 x 130 x 130 mm

Vikt: 170 g

Material: ABS+zinklegering+héardat glas
Effektivitet: <80

Avsténd till laddningsytan: <10mm

DEL AV PAKETET:

1x FIXED MagRound XL-hallare

Ix adapter for instrumentbrada/vindruta
x anvéndarhandbok

Tx USB-C till USB-C stromkabel - 1Tm

ANMARKNINGAR:

Produkten garanteras i enlighet med la-
gbestdmmelserna i de lander dar den séljs. Vid
serviceproblem ska du kontakta den &terférsaljare
som du kopte utrustningen av.

FIXED pétar sig inget ansvar fér skador som
orsakas av felaktig anvandning av produkten.

SKOTSEL OCH UNDERHALL AV PRODUKTEN
Anvand en mjuk trasa for att rengéra produkten.

SAKERHETSATGARDER

Utsatt inte enheten for regn eller snd och sank inte
ned denivatten.

Lamna inte enheten i bilen i solen.

Utsétt inte enheten for direkt solljus och Idmna den
inte i nérheten av vérmekallor.

Anvénd inte enheten om den har utsatts for en
kraftig st6t, om den har tappats eller om den ar
skadad pa ndgot sétt.

Tainte isar utrustningen, det finns risk for
elektriska stGtar och/eller brannskador. Féréandra
inte nétkabeln.

Fdrvara enheten utom réckhall fér barn. Obehérig
Oppning eller modifiering av produktens delar gor
garantin ogiltig.

Produktens férvaringstemperatur: 0 till 35 °C
Produktens driftstemperatur: O till 40 °C

FELSOKNING:
0m du har problem med produkten kan du kontakta
var support pd www.fixed.zone/podpora

BORTSKAFFANDE AV PRODUKT

(Galler i lander med separata insa-
mlingssystem for atervinningsbart
material).

Gamla produkter fér inte sldngas i
hushallssoporna! Om produkten inte
langre fungerar ska du kassera den i

enlighet med géllande bestammelser
iditt land.
—

P& s& sitt sikerstills att gamla
produkter &tervinns pa ett fac-
kmannamassigt satt och negativa
miljokonsekvenser elimineras. Av
denna anledning &r den elektriska
utrustningen markt med den symbol
som visas har.

Denna produkt ar CE-markt i enlighet
med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU och
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU. FIXED.
zone a.s. forklarar hérmed att denna
produkt uppfyller de vasentliga kra-
ven och andra relevanta bestdammel-
ser i direktiven EMC 2014/30/EU och
RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budéjovicka 19
Homole 37001
Tjeckien




